Grant Paying Body Name of Grant
CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE & LEARNING - REVENUE
Youth Justice Board Junior Attendance Centres
Youth Justice Board Restorative Justice

Maintenance Grant

ENVIRONMENT AND LEISURE - REVENUE
Department of Energy & Heat Network Delivery Unit
Climate Change

ADULT SOCIAL CARE - REVENUE
Department of Health Delayed transfer of Care -
Helping People Home

COMMERCIAL AND BUSINESS REDESIGN - REVENUE
Department for Communities & Statutory Notices for the 21st
Local Government Century

Purpose of Grant

To facilitate the completion by young
people of attendance centre
requirements imposed by the courts
to support prevention of re offending.

Increase opportunities for victims to
participate in safe and competent
restorative justice activities.

To identify & evaluate opportunities to
develop new heating & cooling
networks

Support social care to minimise andy
delayed discharge

The Secretary of State is keen that,
statutory notices are brought into the
21st century and that the pilot
schemes make a strong and lasting
contribution to the debate about how
they can be reformed. North
Tyneside have been chosen to run a
pilot scheme in 2015/16

2015/16
Allocation

(£000)

38

90

40

45

215

Date of
Approval eg
Cabinet /
Section 151
Officer etc

09/04/2015

29/04/2015

24/03/2015

26/03/2015

24/03/2015
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