Grant Paying Body	Name of Grant	Purpose of Grant	2015/16 Allocation (£000)	Date of Approval eg Cabinet / Section 151 Officer etc
CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE & LEARNING - REVENUE				
Youth Justice Board	Junior Attendance Centres	To facilitate the completion by young people of attendance centre requirements imposed by the courts to support prevention of re offending.	38	09/04/2015
Youth Justice Board	Restorative Justice Maintenance Grant	Increase opportunities for victims to participate in safe and competent restorative justice activities.	2	29/04/2015
ENVIRONMENT AND LEISURE - REVENUE				
Department of Energy & Climate Change	Heat Network Delivery Unit	To identify & evaluate opportunities to develop new heating & cooling networks	90	24/03/2015
ADULT SOCIAL CARE - REVENUE				
Department of Health	Delayed transfer of Care - Helping People Home	Support social care to minimise andy delayed discharge	40	26/03/2015
COMMERCIAL AND BUSINESS REDESIGN - REVENUE				
Department for Communities & Local Government		The Secretary of State is keen that, statutory notices are brought into the 21st century and that the pilot schemes make a strong and lasting contribution to the debate about how they can be reformed. North Tyneside have been chosen to run a pilot scheme in 2015/16	45	24/03/2015
		_	215	

APPENDIX Q